For research use only. Not for use in diagnostic procedures
VISIKOL® HISTO™                                            GUIDEBOOK V5.190123
PRODUCT INFORMATION
The Visikol HISTO tissue clearing technique is designed for use with whole tissues (Visikol HISTO-1 and
Visikol HISTO-2) and clears tissues with minimum changes to morphology and without compromising the
sensitivity of detection with almost any fluorophore. With the easy-to-use protocol, whole mouse brain (8
mm thickness) can be cleared in 24 hours, or a 1 mm section in 2 hours, without using any special
instrument or equipment. The clearing workflow is compatible with most fluorophores including fluorescent

Table 2. Contents and storage of stand-alone Visikol HISTO reagents.
Product  Cat. No.  Size  Notes  Storage
Visikol HISTO-1
H1-30 30 mL Clearing and imaging reagent
with a refractive index of 1.50
• Store at room
temperature in a dry
environment.
• Do not freeze.
H1-100 100 mL
Visikol HISTO-2
H2-30 30 mL Clearing and imaging reagent
with a refractive index of 1.53  H2-100 100 mL
Visikol HISTO Antibody
Buffer
HSK-AB-30 30 mL PBS with 0.2% Tween™ 20,
heparin, 3% donkey serum,
and 5% DMSO
Store at 2–8°C.
HSK-AB-100 100 mL
Visikol HISTO Blocking
Buffer
HSK-BB-30 30 mL PBS with 0.2% Tween™ 20,
6% donkey serum, and 10%
DMSO.  HSK-BB-100 100 mL
Visikol HISTO
Penetration Buffer
HSK-PB-30 30 mL PBS with 0.2% Tween™ 20,
0.3 M glycine, and 20% DMSO  HSK-PB-100 100 mL
Visikol HISTO Washing
Buffer 10X
HSK-WB-70 70 mL 10X PBS with 2% Tween™ 20
and 100 μg/mL heparin.  HSK-WB-200 200 mL
Visikol HISTO
Permeabilization Buffer
HSK-PMB-30 30 mL
-
HSK-PMB-100 100 mL
ClearWell™ Tissue
Imaging Chamber
(0.75 mm deep)
CW0.75 Set of 6 -

tissue was then reversed, embedded in paraffin, sectioned, and immunostained for GFP, labeling
astrocytes. The Visikol HISTO tissue clearing workflow does not affect antigenicity of tissues.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Product Cat. No. Size
Visikol HISTO-1
H1-30  30 mL
H1-100 100 mL
Visikol HISTO-2
H2-30 30 mL
H2-100  100 mL
Visikol HISTO Antibody Buffer
HSK-AB-30  30 mL
HSK-AB-100   100 mL
Visikol HISTO Blocking Buffer
HSK-BB-30 30 mL
HSK-BB-100  100 mL
Visikol HISTO Penetration Buffer
HSK-PB-30  30 mL
HSK-PB-100   100 mL
Visikol HISTO Washing Buffer 10X
HSK-WB-70  70 mL
HSK-WB-200   200 mL
Visikol HISTO Permeabilization Buffer  HSK-PMB-30  30 mL
ClearWell™ Tissue Imaging Chamber (1.75 mm deep)  CW1.75  Set of 6
ClearWell™ Tissue Imaging Chamber (3.5 mm deep)  CW3.5  Set of 6
ClearWell™ Tissue Imaging Chamber (7 mm deep)  CW7 Set of 6
2 mm Coronal Mouse Brain Slicer  BSLC-1  1 each